MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




YU bW

WO 0 ~J

10
11

12
13
14
15

16
17

18

19

26
27

28

29

30

L.D. 1836

(Filing No. s1977)

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
113TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT "/4" to S.P. 624, L.D. 1836,
Bill, "AN ACT to Clarify Certain Errors and Inconsis-
tencies in Marine Resources Law."

Amend the bill by striking out all of section 11
and inserting in its place the following:

'Sec. 11. Appropriation. The following funds

are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out
the purposes of this Act.

1987-88 1988-89

MARINE RESOURCES,
DEPARTMENT OF

Bureau of Marine Sciences

All Other ($3,000) ($3,000)
Deallocates funds
needed to fund data
processing of

mahogany gquahog tax
reports by the Bu-
reau of Taxation.

FINANCE, DEPARTMENT
OoFr

Bureau of Taxation
All Other $3,000 $3,000

Provides funds for



S
X

SENATE AMENDMENT "l%" to S.P. 624, L.D. 1836

1 data processing of

2 mahogany quahog tax

3 reports.'

4 STATEMENT OF FACT

5 This amendment replaces the appropriation section
6 of the bill. The Department of Marine Rescurces will
7 absorb the costs of implementing this program and
8 transfer funds to the Bureau of Taxation in the De-
9 partment of Finance to accomplish the data process-
0 ing.

11 3657061787

12 (Sen. Pearsngh . . o
13 SPONSORED BY: // /)15 , /77

14 COUNTY: Penobscot

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12.
6-17-87 (Filing Number 85)79)





