

R. of S.		L.D.	1836
2		(Filing N	_1836 0. s- _779)
			,
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 113TH LEGISLATUR FIRST REGULAR SESS		
7 8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P Bill, "AN ACT to Clarify Certain E tencies in Marine Resources Law."	. 624, L. rrors and	
10 11	Amend the bill by striking out all of section 11 and inserting in its place the following:		
12 13 14	'Sec. 11. Appropriation. Th are appropriated from the Genera the purposes of this Act.	e followin 1 Fund to o	ng funds carry out
15		<u> 1987-88</u>	1988-89
16 17	MARINE RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF		
18	Bureau of Marine Sciences		
19	All Other	(\$3,000)	(\$3,000)
20 21 22 23 24 25	Deallocates funds needed to fund data processing of mahogany quahog tax reports by the Bu- reau of Taxation.		
26 27	FINANCE, DEPARTMENT OF		
28	Bureau of Taxation		
29	All Other	\$3,000	\$3,000
30	Provides funds for		



SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 624, L.D. 1836

1 data processing of 2 mahogany quahog tax 3 reports.'

4 STATEMENT OF FACT

5 This amendment replaces the appropriation section 6 of the bill. The Department of Marine Resources will 7 absorb the costs of implementing this program and 8 transfer funds to the Bureau of Taxation in the De-9 partment of Finance to accomplish the data process-10 ing.

11

3657061787

12 (Sen. Pearson) What saison 13 SPONSORED BY: //

14 COUNTY: Penobscot

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. 6-17-87 (Filing Number S-)